## Saturday, April 2, 2022 (DOUBLE contest)

90 East Main Street, Buckhannon, WV 26201

## \*\*\* BBQ Team Application \*\*\*

Team Name	:				KCBS #:	
Pitmaster: _					<u></u>	
Address:						
City:						
Cell Phone: Alt Cell:						
Work Phone: Home Ph						
				T		
	<b>Contest Entry Fees</b>					
	Flexible space (min. 20x20)				* NO power hook-up / water access	
	Contest "A"	\$	100.00	\$		
	Contest "B"	\$	100.00	\$		
	TOTAL DUE:			\$	PAID by Check #	
					PAID by Paypal:	
	ions: Cancel BEFORE 3/1/22 – Floor June, 2022 Almost Heave ne – OR mail application to:			Cancel AFTER 3/1	1/22 – your paid entry fee applied toward next year	
Almost Heaven BBQ Bash, Inc. PO Box 2054			Questions: Jody Light 304 / 439-3033			
Buckhannon, WV 26201			Email:	<u>almostheavenbbqba</u>	ssh@gmail.com  **society**	
	tal # of team members, including		<u> </u>		ivate Saturday breakfast) (revised 2/	

WAIVER OF LIABILITY: In acceptance of this entry, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound for myself, my heirs, employees, guests, executors and administrators, agree to indemnify, defend, & hold harmless the officers, directors, employees, representatives & event volunteers of the Almost Heaven BBQ Bash, Inc., KCBS, City of Buckhannon, Jim Hinkle, and Carl R. Robbie Martin, Jr., aka BiCentennial Inn from and against any & all claims, damages, losses, liabilities, & costs (including without limitation reasonable attorney's fees, expert witnesses, & litigation costs) related in any manner, directly, or indirectly, in whole or in part to: a) any act or omission of vendor, its employees, agents, guests, invitees, licensees, visitors, consultants, or contractors, b) any failure to perform according to the negotiated terms of this agreement, c) any accident involving injury to any person or property occurring or other circumstances existing on or about the premises at any time during this event due to any cause whatsoever, provided, however, that this assumption of risk, waiver, release, & discharge shall not apply to exempt anyone for his/her own fraud, or willful injury to the person or property of another, or violations of law, whether willful or negligent. I also grant full permission to the Almost Heaven BBQ Bash, Inc. to use any photographs, video tapes, motion pictures, recordings and any other record of this event for any legitimate purpose. I agree to the terms of this Waiver of Liability, and will abide by the rules of the event and all KCBS rules. Acceptance of all entries is based on a first come basis, however, Almost Heaven BBQ Bash, Inc. reserves the final right of refusal to any and all teams. There is no "Rain Day" schedule for this event, and if required, the event may be cancelled in whole or in part by Almost Heaven BBQ Bash, Inc., with no cash refunds, however we will provide free entry to the following year's event to fully paid, registered teams in the event of an unforeseen cancellatio

Pit Master / Chief Cook's Signature:	Date:
may be cause for immediate, non-negotiable expulsion from the event with no refund.	